

047 w/app

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

OCT 23 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DEBRA S. HARTLAND, )  
Petitioner, )

v. )

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY, )  
Respondent. )

CASE NO. 77,659

AMENDED BRIEF OF PETITIONER

JOHN S. FAGAN, ESQUIRE  
FLORIDA BAR #: 333247  
1035 LASALLE STREET  
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32207

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Contents.....	i
Table of Authorities.....	ii
Statement of Facts.....	1
Summary of Argument.....	5
Argument - First Issue.....	6
Argument - Second Issue.....	9

ISSUE ONE

WHETHER AN INSURED UNDER A FLORIDA AUTOMOBILE POLICY MAY RECOVER UNDER THE UNINSURED MOTORIST PROVISIONS OF THE POLICY WHEN THE INSURED IS INJURED IN AN AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT WHEREIN SHE IS A PASSENGER IN HER OWN AUTOMOBILE BEING DRIVEN WITH HER CONSENT BY A NON-RESIDENT - NON-RELATIVE FRIEND WHO WAS AN UNINSURED MOTORIST.

ISSUE TWO

WHETHER AN INSURED UNDER A FLORIDA AUTOMOBILE POLICY MAY RECOVER UNDER THE UNINSURED MOTORIST PROVISIONS OF THE POLICY COVERING ANOTHER HOUSEHOLD AUTOMOBILE WHEN THE INSURED IS INJURED IN AN AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT WHEREIN SHE IS A PASSENGER IN HER OWN AUTOMOBILE BEING DRIVEN WITH HER CONSENT BY A NON-RESIDENT - NON-RELATIVE FRIEND WHO WAS AN UNINSURED MOTORIST.

Conclusion.....	12
Certificate of Service.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>ALLSTATE INSURANCE CO. v. BOYNTON</u> .....	12
486 So2d 552 (Fla. 1986)	
<u>ALLSTATE INSURANCE CO. v. BRIXIUS</u> .....	9,10,
549 So2d 1191 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1989)	12,13,
	14,15
<u>BROWN v. PROGRESSIVE MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.</u> .....	10
249 So2d 249 (Fla. 1971)	
<u>FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY v. POHLMAN</u> .....	12
485 So2d 418 (Fla. 1986)	
<u>PORR v. STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE CO.</u> .....	11,12,
452 So2d 93 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	13
<u>REID v. STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY CO.</u> .....	9,10,
352 So2d 1172 (Fla. 1977)	12,13
